Notice of Determination	21-2022-268	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Marin PO Box C, San Rafael, CA 94913	From: Public Agency: City of San Randdress: 111 Morphew Stree CA 94901 Contact: Raed Al-Zaher Phone: 415-482-2682 Lead Agency (if different from Address:	bove).
	Contact:Phone:	***************************************
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	iance with Section 21108 oP2	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022100506	
Project Title: Rotary Manor Culvert Replacement Project		
	lic Works y Manor property at 1821 Fifth Avenue	in the City of San
Project Location (include county): Rafael, Marin County.		The second secon
Project Description: The project would involve replacing an existing corroded corrugated met southeast yard of Rotary Manor along Fifth Avenue. The replacement w and/or bypass pumping of surface and groundwater around the project s Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by six feet RCB culvert would be in interface between the existing and new culverts and between the new R slurry, native paved backfill material, and planting soil. After installation, would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City of San Rafael	rould require relocation of an undergrou site, and sawcut and partial demolition stalled, and concrete would be formed RCB and existing endwall. Backfill of the the existing trellis would be rebuilt and	and PG&E gas pipeline and diversion of the existing downstream endwall. and poured at the hinge point a culvert trench would utilize concrete landscaping, and irrigation systems
(■ Lead Agency or □ Re	esponsible Agency)	
described project on 12/5/2022 and has made the described project.		
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a co A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the 	this project pursuant to the provent pursuant to the provisions of endition of the approval of the payas not] adopted for this project was not] adopted for this project.	CEQA. roject.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at https://www.cityofsanrafael.org/rotary-manor-culvert-rep	t: placement/	
Signature (Public Agency): Rand Al-Zaher 12/5/2022 Pate Room	Title: Project Manager	
Date: 12/5/2022 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

POSTED 12/12/22TO 1/12/23